

Chowdhury Liakat Ali
Director, Sustainable Finance Department
Bangladesh Bank

Chowdhury Liakat Ali is working in Sustainable Finance Department (SFD) of Bangladesh Bank (Central Bank of Bangladesh). He joined Bangladesh Bank in 1999. He worked in Department of Banking Regulation and Policy Department, Department of Banking Inspection. Foreign Exchange Inspection Department, Financial Integrity and Customer Services. He also worked in Bangladesh Bank, Chattogram Office. His contribution in the policy formulation and Supervision of the banking industry are acknowledged several times. He was awarded Bangladesh Bank Employee recognition award in 2015. He was the key member in formulating Sustainable finance Policy for banks and FIs in Bangladesh in 2020, Environmental Social Risk Management (ESRM) Guideline for banks and FIs in 2022. Mr. Chowdhury graduated in Accounting from University of Chittagong. He also completed his Masters from the same University and completed Masters in Business Administration from Bangladesh University of Professionals, Dhaka, Bangladesh. He completed Certified Expert on Risk Management course jointly organized by Frankfurt School of Business and Bangladesh Institute of Bank Management (BIBM). He participated in different seminars, trainings and workshops in UK, Germany, Switzerland, Sri Lanka and India. He participated in a number international and national seminars as panellist. He is Certified trainer in the area of Supervision, Financial Statement Analysis, Credit Risk Analysis and Sustainable Finance.